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BY COURIER 
 
July 7, 2014 
 
Ms. Kirsten Walli 
Board Secretary 
Ontario Energy Board 
Suite 2700 - 2300 Yonge Street 
P.O. Box 2319 
Toronto, ON, M4P 1E4 
 
Dear Ms. Walli: 
 
EB-2013-0053 – Hydro One Networks Inc. Guelph Area Transmission Refurbishment Project – 
Construction Plan  

 
The Ontario Energy Board’s Decision and Order, Appendix A, Section 2.3 dated September 26, 2013 
requires that Hydro One Networks file a detailed construction plan.  Please find attached the 
construction plan for Hydro One’s s92 Guelph Area Transmission Refurbishment project. 
 
Also, please update the Project Manager contact to reflect the following: 
  

Mr. David Willson 
Project Manager 
Hydro One Networks Inc. 
483 Bay Street, 4th Floor, South Tower 
Toronto, ON M5G 2P5 
Tel: 416-345-1289 
Fax: 416-345-1300 
Cell: 416-617-9357 
Email: David.Willson@HydroOne.com 

 
This document has been filed electronically using the Board’s Regulatory Electronic Submission System 
and two (2) copies will be sent to the Board shortly. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JOANNE RICHARDSON 
 
Joanne Richardson 

mailto:David.Willson@HydroOne.com


ID % 
Comple

Resource Names Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 17% AR # 17389, 230 kV B5G/B6G Line Work Between 
Guelph Campbell TS X Guelph Cedar TS - 700019218

32.25 
mons

Mon 1/6/14 Fri 7/22/16

2 45% Engineering Engineering Drawing Package & BoM 14 mons Mon 1/6/14 Fri 2/13/15

3 15% Procurement Civil - Anchor Bolts ,Foundation Rebar & Concrete 9.7 mons Tue 5/20/14 Fri 2/27/15

4 10% Procurement Electrical - Towers, Conductors (Incl. OPGW) & Hardwares 7.15 mons Wed 6/18/14 Fri 1/16/15

5 0% Construction Civil Build Access Road & Puller/Tensioner Pad 13 wks Mon 8/18/14 Fri 11/14/14

6 0% Construction Electrica Removal of Existing 115 kV B5G/B6G Line 9 wks Mon 10/20/14 Fri 12/19/14

7 0% Construction Civil Install Foundations (26 TWR) 15 wks Mon 11/17/14 Fri 3/13/15

8 0% Construction Electrica Installation of 230 kV Line (Assemble & Erecting Towers - 26 TWR11 wks Mon 1/12/15 Fri 3/27/15

9 0% Construction Electrica String Conductor 15.4 wks Mon 3/16/15 Tue 6/30/15

10 0% Construction Civil Remove Access Road and Puller - Tensioner/Crane Pads 12 wks Mon 5/2/16 Fri 7/22/16

11 0% AR # 17389, Guelph North Junction - 700019320 26 mons Mon 9/15/14 Fri 10/7/16

12 0% Engineering Engineering Drawing Package & BoM 6 mons Mon 9/15/14 Fri 3/13/15

13 0% Procurement Civil - Anchor Bolts ,Foundation Rebar & Concrete 7.5 mons Mon 1/5/15 Fri 7/31/15

14 0% Procurement Electrical - Towers, Conductors (Incl. OPGW) & Hardwares 6.05 mons Mon 1/5/15 Mon 6/22/15

15 0% Construction Civil Build Access Road & Puller/Tensioner Pad 8 wks Mon 5/4/15 Fri 6/26/15

16 0% Construction Civil Install Foundation 8.8 wks Mon 6/1/15 Thu 7/30/15

17 0% Construction Electrica Assemble & Erect Tower 4 wks Mon 9/14/15 Fri 10/9/15

18 0% Construction 
Electrical,Constructio
Civil

Removal of existing conductor,Towers & Foundation 4 wks Mon 9/14/15 Fri 10/9/15

19 0% Construction 
Electrical

Stringing and Tapping D6V/D7V with Guelph N. Jct X Campbell 
TS

3 wks Mon 10/12/15 Fri 10/30/15

20 0% Construction Civil Remove Access Road and Puller - Tensioner/Crane Pads 10 wks Mon 8/1/16 Fri 10/7/16

21 0% AR # 17389, OPGW Campbell TS to Guelph North 
Junction - 700019322

20 mons Mon 3/16/15 Fri 10/7/16

22 0% Engineering Engineering Drawing Package & BoM 12 wks Mon 3/16/15 Fri 6/5/15

23 0% Procurement Electrical - OPGW,ADSS & Hardwares 12 wks Mon 4/27/15 Fri 7/17/15

24 0% Procurement Civil - Site Prep. & Access Road Materials 13.1 wks Fri 5/1/15 Fri 7/31/15

26 0% Construction Civil Build Access Road & Puller/Tensioner Pad 4 wks Mon 6/22/15 Fri 7/17/15

27 0% Construction Electrica Stringing,Dead End and Splice OPGW 11 wks Wed 7/1/15 Tue 9/15/15

28 0% Construction Civil Remove Access Road and Puller - Tensioner/Crane Pads 5 wks Mon 9/5/16 Fri 10/7/16
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